
Guadalajara Open Akron
GUADALAJARA, MEX

17-23 October 2022 | $ 2,527,250 | Hard, Solflex / Outdoors

SINGLES QUALIFYING DRAW


1 FRUHVIRTOVA, Linda CZE

KICHENOK, Nadiia UKR

WC FERNANDEZ OLIVARES, Lya Isabel MEX

10 AVANESYAN, Elina

2 MARINO, Rebecca CAN

VICKERY, Sachia USA

KALIEVA, Elvina USA

15 CARLE, Maria ARG

3 DAVIS, Lauren USA

MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie USA

HOZUMI, Eri JPN

11 HIBINO, Nao JPN

4 GRABHER, Julia AUT

DAY, Kayla USA

FOURLIS, Jaimee AUS

12 VANDEWEGHE, Coco USA

5 COCCIARETTO, Elisabetta ITA

ZHAO, Carol CAN

ZARAZUA, Renata MEX

13 LEE, Gabriela ROU

6 PIGOSSI, Laura BRA

SR FLINK, Varvara

MUHAMMAD, Asia USA

9 MANDLIK, Elizabeth USA

7 PARKS, Alycia USA

DOLEHIDE, Caroline USA

EIKERI, Ulrikke NOR

16 ALVES, Carolina BRA

8 FRECH, Magdalena POL

DANILINA, Anna KAZ

LAO, Danielle USA

14 FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER

L. Fruhvirtova

61 61

E. Avanesyan

61 63

R. Marino

26 62 61

E. Kalieva

62 61

L. Davis

62 64

N. Hibino

75 63

K. Day

62 46 64

C. Vandeweghe

62 64

E. Cocciaretto

63 61

R. Zarazua

64 64

L. Pigossi

63 76(8)

A. Muhammad

75 62

C. Dolehide

64 36 64

C. Alves

62 63

M. Frech

75 63

D. Lao

36 64 63

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

L. Fruhvirtova

75 62

R. Marino

75 26 63

L. Davis

64 61

K. Day

57 75 42 RET

E. Cocciaretto

64 64

A. Muhammad

62 64

C. Dolehide

64 62

M. Frech

64 62

Q1

$ 3,580 1 pt

Q2

$ 6,880 20 pt

Qualifier

$ 0 30 pt
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WTA Supervisor
Giulia Orlandi, Cristina Romero,
M.Chahir Fitouhi

RELEASED
15 Oct 2022
 8:00 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. FRUHVIRTOVA, Linda 76
2. MARINO, Rebecca 79
3. DAVIS, Lauren 85
4. GRABHER, Julia 86
5. COCCIARETTO, Elisabetta 92
6. PIGOSSI, Laura 106
7. PARKS, Alycia 121
8. FRECH, Magdalena 124

  PLAYER RANK

9. MANDLIK, Elizabeth 128
10. AVANESYAN, Elina 129
11. HIBINO, Nao 141
12. VANDEWEGHE, Coco 143
13. LEE, Gabriela 147
14. FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena 165
15. CARLE, Maria 172
16. ALVES, Carolina 175

Withdrawals Retirements
C. Vandeweghe



